
. :m«=r ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~a, fc:r:»m/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~~~~a, ~NI KRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

fotmuT Ver ~llJUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

fotmuT Ver ~llJUT lJ:ITTJ"J-tiRlc.lQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

k!{>clcici':),./.J-l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (m c:=r./Ph. No. 0471 - 2564568 I 2565726) 

f-F:®?J~tij~NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 09.02.2026 

m«=r m ~ cfn' ~ ~ Fc-lMffiR?Ja rim fc:m' $-tsftJT ~ .:tilc-lc>1l$c-l JR;~ Fc-!Rtc.1Q ~ cfn' ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, 

online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

~-~-
fcrc:Rur/Description ~/Details 

SI. No. 

1. ffl cJ,T ~~/Title of work ~ ~ls ci'~ cfr.3TTTTft' ~~~. ci"IQ{lQfl{-1"1 ~ 3iIQlcicfiIM~c-l i;rcJ,T~T-~ 1RJcf ~ I Providing emergency 
lighting at DG shed and VRC substation, VSSC. 

2. $-~~~./ E-Tender Rt Q {l Q {l ,fi~/,fi~ Q cl-I "1~/~03/69/2025-26 ~ 09.02.2026 
Notice No. VSSC/C M G/E03/69/2025-26 Dated 09.02.2026 

3. ~ ~ 2J ~ 3-tcjcl-l I fc-l ci ~ Z2.70 e>lnJI/Lakhs 
/ Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ffl ~ ~ cfn' ~ I Period of 
completion 

2 (c.T I Two)~/ months 

5. ~';,{'cl-IT~(~)/ Z5,400.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMO) 

s13c1<>1ls m cfn' ~ I Period for ~ f-Q !fl cfi{ o I I Bid clarifications: ~3TT cfn' i;rml / Receipt of ~3TT cfiT ~ / Opening 
downloading:~ 10.02.2026, 17.00 6Nf/hrs. ~ 11.02.2026, 9.00 6Nf/hrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 23.02.2026 of tenders: ~ 25.02.2026 
"ff/ to~ 19.02.2026, 23.00 6Nf/hrs. ~ 20.02.2026,12.00 6Nf/hrs. cfiT 23.00 6Nf/hrs. cfiT 15.00 6Nf/hrs. 



2. ~Rm~~ .1.11a.1.1c11 ~/Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-

~ cfi) fc-lc/-cifc!!Rsl c1 ~RTT cfi1" CB"f ~~/The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~-R 
SI. No. 

c1Tc / 
Note: 

~/b. 

ll~allc1i ~ I Eligibility Criteria 

~ "$ t;lfcj,<1~ch-{UI ~ 3ffi':ta:f ~ c);-~ ~ 

cfi1" ~ ~Mell c>l ~ ~ cfl\IT "$ ~ ~ 

3 fcee>1 Rs! a 1 ':f~m w cfi1" fi c1hfo1 c1 ch ~ R CBT fui<rr 
~~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 

i. cfto, m ffl, ~ ~ ~ "C'l"fJTc'f .tl lchTT1c1 

llh ~frti ~ f~ftsRHICAJUT / 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 

(~~~~~/Tobe 
scanned & uploaded) 

i) m 3-TT?;"~rr c=rm ~:»er ~ ~ 
~ GRf ~ ~ t;IJ11UIQ,l ~ 

t;1 cR I fci'I c1 i;rfc=t I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

"C'l"fJTc'f "$ 40% ~ cfiCfl" cl" ~/Three similar works OcRIOIQ,l c);- m~ e)iflQfl OcRl 0 IQ'i (mc'f 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated Q"-l"~ ~) 3tt ?.c1 I ii I liQ I 
cost ("llT/or) Completion certificates for works 

issued by Private parties shall be 
ii. ?J m ffl, ~ ~ ~ "C'l"fJTc'f .tllchTT1c1 supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
"C'l"fJTc'f "$ 60%~ cfiCfl" cl" ~/Two similar works each Source) certificates. 

costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 

("llT/or) 

iii. lJq; m ffl, ~ "C'l"fJTc'f .tl I chf<.:lc1 "C'l"fJTc'f "$ 

80% ~ cfiCfl" cl" ~/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. mm~ 3mfll" E-" ™ ii fcl,gJ1ch-lo1 1 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ m! w chT ~. ffl c);- cl I fc1 fcl ch ~ R 7% qfc:l ~ ~ wm ~ ~ ~ 
chTcf Q"{" ~ "C'l"fJTc, fcR cl"ch" ~ ~ ~. ~ afOTcTT ffl ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~M~ t;lfcj,<1~ch-{Oj &TT 3ffitJ:r~(1'qi"~~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3"Q"-cf)W llifi"j,'iti 5UCA" "$ ~ ~ chll!~fc-:clc1 ffl (ITTcTIJJ-(t>'llichc1 ~ fc:rv ~ ciEJ ~ / 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

~ ~a,ur ri c);- fc:rv ~/Applicable only ~ c=rm ~ ~ ti-:>1~ch-lOI ~ ~ 

for Maintenance contract works - ~ c=rm qfc:l / Copies of PF and ESI 

~ ~ Q-:>1lch-{OI ~~/Should have PF registration certificates. 

and ESI registration. 



Bric. ~~m~fmr~= tf<1.l fcfw, fiRlc.lcfil,{ c);" c>ll$flc-tl cfn' 
Applicable for electrical works only: UJ-tlfo'lc1 i;rfi:l' / Certified copy of valid 
csl) C'fl cfic1~ c);" 'QTTf ~ "llT ~ fcJw, ~ 00 electrical contractor's license. 

~ 3ftt, q"JT c=rm M (ci-<J.i:kfd-1 25 kW) c);" tf<1.T 

TUW1 fiRlc.lcfil-l c>ll$-HG"'fl ~ ~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. ~ ~ at Q"1l<Jjc1 c=rm ~ ~ ~ cf;T ~ cfi"{ ~ c.t-cilcl;:ii 

www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO m www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO clci!tll$C:: B sl3cic-M, fcf>m ~ 'fl"cficiT 61 
~ Q"1lcfi{OI cfn' ~ ~ cl<'>!tll$C:. A c!,'Q~ ~ 61 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. 
The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. 

4. ~ c.:fc1lcl;:ill cm sl3cic>lls m a:Jl:f ~ l?!Rlc.lcfil,{ cm-~~ at qJ"3f ~~~I l?!Rlc.lcfil,{ GRl' 

~ ~ <TTT! c.:fc1lcl;:i1 c,fQ'~ fc'rm 00 fl,<llfc1c1 ~~I~ QTm aTm fcn' cl 3nq~~ cm-Wf 
~ ~ ~ (il' lTT)" ~ cm-~ fcf>m ~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by 
Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~.m c);" m~ ~ tm 1 at Rll?tf?. e ~ c);" ~ ~ ~ ~. J-tTcJT ~ ~ / ~ ~ ~ 

I~~. ci"IQflQflffl, ~. \"8{>clc1c19,M - 695022 c);" ciTJl q,{'~ 31cj~ci ~ 00~ fsJ-tts ~ 
(m) ~ 31cj~c1 ~ oo ~ ~ CJTTW c);" ~at~ cfRcfr ~, ~ ~ ~. ~ 1JTH M cfn' 
.3ffi1J-t" ~ ~ 180 ~ (iqi' J-tTc=.a' ~ I ~ ~. tltr c);" ~ at mt~ 6 ill ~.m cm- wzj ~ ~ 

c-tcfieicfi-lo1 fcl;"m ~ 3ITT' ~<'i l?!Rlc;1cfi1-l1 c);" ~ ~ cfn' crn:rnt fc'rm oo ~ 1 $c-lcf~1\?tcfi ~ at cfn' ~, 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in 
the form of Deposit at Call receipt/ Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank 
issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum - 695022 (or) in the form of 
Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from 
the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMO in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be 
encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMO for unsuccessful tenderers will be 
made through Cheque / electronically by the Department. 

b) ~ 'c>l'mc1' /~at ~ cf;T cJclT cfi{crlcllc-1 QJ-1Qfl$ ~ cfi1 QJ-IQflQJ-1$ 3m'JT 3TT'<m" ~I~ 

~ Q 017 cfi,{U I U J-1 Io I q ~ "llT ~ 3UTiTT ~ (tf~) / -mrer l'Jci 'JJTJl' 3m'JT ~ (c);cfr~)/cJRR ~ / ~ 

~ 3UTiTT 3-TTmaT ('Q'cfQ"B~) I if?.~lfc:. t..rci' ~ ~QTTc>i".Q' -.a-1 QJ-tQflQJ-1$ Ji~1c>1.a m1 Rll?tf?.e ~ 3-lc=.Q' 

~ 00 ~ Q"1lcfi{ OI UJ-IIOIQ~ ~ ~ ~ , ~ / UJ-IIOIQ~ fctFcrcJ cfn' fc:mc:r ~ / ~ ~ 
fc:R«, ~ (iqi' ~~~I 
The MSE units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board {KVIB) / Coir 
Board / National Small Industries Commission {NSIC) / Directorate of Handicr:afts and 
handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum / certificate 
shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



s. ~ trn 1 ;A" fc)f.lfe.e ~ ~ 3fR ~ ~ 3"Q" i;rm i;rm, ~ 1Tci 3fc¥a=rcrT i;rm - mwJ, 
cf1 Q ti Q ,(+fil ~ ~ ch 1 .Qh;i ,Q Ji F.l ru c. 10 ~ ~ 1 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Division Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in 
Para 1 above. 

7. a)~cnT~~. ~~cfi'l"~~3fR~"chl"m~~. 3"Q"i;rm i;rm, ~irci 
3fc¥a=rcrT i;rm - ~. q"IQtiQtifil, ~ c); chl.mc>l.Q ;A", zj rlcn ~ ~. c;@T / Bfis QTT=c "ch) cl{).Qc'11 ~, 

~ fq;.QT ~~I ~ ~ ~ cfi'I" ~ ~ 3fR ~ "chl" .QT~~ ttctT ~ mH o=,tJ cfi'I" 

~ ~ ciT ~ "chl" ~<'ITT~ 31fq"I ifci fcITTrr ~ I 
Original instrument of EMO shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the Office of 
the Deputy Division Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, 
Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMO is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

b) ~~~;A"~ cnT cJcTf ch-lc-lcll~ QJlQti~ ~ "chl" QJlQtiQJl~ 3W<JT 3-TT<tm" ~ / ~ 

~ cj,:n"ich{UI l,IJJIOIQ~ <fl Q\J'i~ch,(01 l,IJllOIQ~ 3i1R tffi 5(~) ;A" t)J1lcilc:j,til{ .itc:j,t;IJllfa'lci ~ l1fct ~ ~ 
~ I ~ ~/1,lcfl Io I q ~ cfi'I" ;B 1JR1 3"Q" i;rm i;rcmc;, ~ 1Tci 3fc¥a=rcrT i;rm-~. cfl Q ti Qti.fil, 

~. fa{iclcicilj-1.Jl 41" chl.Q~c>l.Q ;A"~~ cfi'I" ~ ~ "chl" a-m ~~.QT~~~~ 
~I ~ ~ ~ cfi)-~ ~ "chl" a-m ~~.QT~~ m i;rfc:l mR c=,tt ~ ~ ciT ~ <'ITT 
~ ~ 1;ffc'1Tcl "chl" 31 fq"I if ci fcFl.QT ~ I 
The MSE units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMO should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or 
registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum/ 
certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the office of the Deputy 
Division Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before 
due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cfi'I" 3-ffitl:r ~ "chl" ~ ttctT ~ ~ ch{c-lcll~ f.lfc)c;1chl,(l cfi'I" cichc1"1ch"I JTci cllfa'IG.Qch ~ 

~ ~I cichc-1"1$1 Qci cllfvlG.Qch ~ ~ ~ ~ 3-Tm ~ ~IITT / J-J_e>-.Qicho-1 ~ ~I cichc1"1ch"I 

1Tci clifvlGl!ch ~ ~ J-J_c,-.Qicho-1 -4, c;'rnc,, f.lfc)c;Jchl-l GIB~~ of"Q" c.fc1ic'l911 cf;T ~ ~ ~ fo:rtra=rur 
fq;.QT ~ I ~ qJ<TT <TT.QT fcl;-~ ~ .Ql a .Qc'11 ~ "chl" ~ c=,tt ~ ciT ~ ~ 'cRUT ~ 3ifq"lchl -l ~ 

cfr" ~ 3fR ~ l,lfc'11Ji "chl" 3-Tm cfi'I" ~ ~ QTITT1C>f c=,tt fq;.QT ~I ~ ~. fo=rtzy ~ (m<Rr 

f.lfc)c;1ch1,1_1 cm-~~ cfr" ~) "chl" ~ ~. ~ ~ f.lfc)c;Jchl,(1 cfi'I" ~ ~ ~ fo:rtra=rur a-m 
a chc-1"1 ch) J-J_c,-.Q i cho-1 -4, c;'rnc, <TT<Rr qrQ" ~ 3fR fctFcRJ ~ /QraT -4, ~ 3-Tm cfi'I" ~ cfi'I" ~ I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid 
EMO only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny / 
evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents 
furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility 
criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The 
price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation 
will be opened separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further 
processed, as per tender procedure / stipulations. 

9. rn fiTT)c,lchl-l cfi'I" ~~cpl f.lisq1c;o1 iTllW ;A" qf{cifaa fq;.QT ~I ffl ~~~.~Warf 
~ ;A" qf{cifaa fq;.QT ~ 1 ~ ~ -4, ~ ~ ~ -4, ~ ;A", fq"1q,Rl q:r Im 3,gQr cfi'l" i;rrfit-4, 

~ ~, ~ ~ ~ ~ 3i I chf8:la c>ffclTci" cfi'I" 2% ~ ~ 3f<>iCJ I F.l isq I c;o-1 JTRtr ~ cfi'I" ~ ~ 1 



Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. 
On completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for 
payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to 
tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance/ work order. 

10. ~ ~Fclc.ichl{, ~fclc;10 ~ ~ ~ ~. <gQ" ~Qfch", .fi"IQJ-l'-711 / i;rmc:r, .filQJ-1?,l / :W i;rm i;rmc:r, 

.fi"IQJ-1?;1-fifclc;10/$-.r1l~<l{-~ I $-.r1l~<l{-~ / $-.r1l~<l{-l!B$ / $-.r1l~<l{-~ cfi'I" ~~mm~. 
~ cliT fclfl"a=rur cnt1 c@iRTc, Wffl ~ m ~. fifclc.1ch1-t11 m~ m ~<lRnch ~ cITT, Wa=ll CpRUTT 

~. ~c), 3fc;{~cfi'I" ~~~I c=r~. Wa=rl ci<llim $ ~. ~-~~~~a=llcfi'I" 
~ I ~~ ~ ~ ~ c=rm ~ ~ ~ ~ Wi1 ~ cfi1" 3-TTcT~"lfcf) .jlcj;J-1)c;c1 3-ITT QTT=f i;m:r ~ c); 

~ ~ -e;,-~ I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
perm1ss1on of Group Director, CMG / Head, CMD / Deputy Division Head, 
CMD-Contracts I Engineer-SG / Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present 
security advice, the contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the 
movement inside the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed 
periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to 
site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~cl,~ cfi'I" 3ITT ~ fc:lfclc.T fq"lchl{ ch{8c.lle>ll ~ c-<(c-lrlJ-1 <lT ~ 3fc=<l" fc:lfclc.T cITT fqlcfil{ ~ 

~ ~""<l" ~ 6 3-tR "chT$" cfiRUT ~ ~ ~ m i;m:r ~arr fc:lfclc.T.m cfi1" « ~ cliT ~ m 61 ~arr 
~Rte.IQ -;JTI" ~ QR'IT cfi1" ~ ~ ~ ~ <lT "chT$" Q~ ~ ~fclc.lchl{ GIB Q~ ~ -eJ" aw 6, 31.fqlcfil{_ 

qi"{-eJ"~I 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including 
that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. ~ m-~ cfi'I" .3ITT" ~ fc:lfclc.T fq"lchl{ c.fi{<Aclle>ll ~ ffl 3m;"Qf ~ ~ ~ ~ ffl ITT~ 
q f.<ci ac1 1 mm cfi'I" ~ ~ m cliT arr~ m 6 c=r~, ~ Rtc;1ch1{ ~ ~'4 ~ "chT$" arr cJcIT ~ c.fitaTT 1 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope 
I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim 
what so ever on this account. 

13. ~cl,~ cfi'I" 3ITT" ~ ~ fq"lchl{ ch{<Aclle>ll ~ fc:lfc'.JcJ cfi1" ~ ~ ~ <lT ~ ~ m cfi1" 

fqlcfil{ ~ cliT 3ml"c.fiR m 6 c=r~1 ~fclc.lchl{ chT ~ <JW ~ ~ t)" ffl c.fi"{ciT ~I 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. fc:lfclc.T m ~'4 ~ i;rc=<l"a, m ~a=r ~ ~ "chT$" arr qa=r-~ ~ ~ ~ 6 3-tR ~ ~ qa=r-~ 
~ cfi'I" cmft)"Qf cfi'I" 6 ~GIB~ cfi'I" aw fc:lfclc.T _jJfq"lchl{ qi"{-eJ" ~I 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ fqlcfil{ ch{<Aclle>il ~ m"chR GIB~-~~~ cfi'I" -:ill<Acllc>il ~cl,~ 0.frllcll cp)­

i;r1~f.Achc1l a8"cliT~m61 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance 
with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



16. fc.1Rlc;1ch1-l cm- fcrm $ ~ $ 3"ff i;rm ~ ~ ~ ~ c3I" ~~"ti"~~~~ 3ITT" 
3"ff$ chi ~'lc-cl~o-i 8l hilcFa:lt;l-l ~ ~ ~ / ~ ~ o1;:;J&i $1 ft~cfc.R" ~ I ~ 3C1 e,~ ~ .Ql cf>T elm ~ 
~ cn{cif ~ al" 3"ff$ m~ fcFR:fr ~ arnc=tT ~ cfiTcJT ~ ~ t m ~ 3"ff$ ~ ~ t 3ITT" ~ :,rc,fta, 
fcrm ~ ~ -l kil q Gl ci ~ q;1 o1 ;:;J eJ ch'I ft~cfc.R" ~ I ~ GIB ~ ~Rt cf>T 3 C"&i El o1 m Q'"{ 3"ff$ GIB 
~ c3I" ~ ~ ~ ~ cfl" ~ c=rm ~~~~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near relative is 
working. He/ she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity 
or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the 
Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for 
rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 3Q<jffitro1 $~~"1Jlffi"~3tfc!m~tco1f-t-co1f 120~cf"q;~~I ~~ 
~fck,lchF( ~ ~ $ ~ 3fQclT ~~~~<IT~ c3I" ~@l "Q'cj ~~WO Q~clHci c1i«IT 

~ ~ ftr.Rm, ~ cm- fcl.,Ic6I=t ~~err~~ M ~ m rn ~ ~ qanm, fcJ;'Q' ~ il'"ll1c1'T 

~~$50%(tmmi;rfcn@')q;r~~q;r~~~1~.~~a1c.fi1=tc.fi)-~~'¥~~a1 

al :m<rr AA~~~ !r ~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period 
or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable 
to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at 
liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the 
tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

1 a. ~ q{ ~ ~ q{, ~ Fc-1 RI c;1 chi -ll ~ m~ "Qcn cR"R fcfRTT ~ 1 

On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fc.1Rlc;1chl-l GIB~~~~~~.~. 3a11fE;~i. "Bcrr~. ~~~~~~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. cichci~ch'I ~ $ m~ f1~v1"lt.!t1e'i Cl t.!t1v1"lt.!t1e'i t;.IJllOIQ ~l $r ~ ~ c31" ~ ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

tLJ ~ 
~-~ 

3"Q'" "Q":m<J'T ~. ,ff)Q~ -~. fl'IQll-,i\ q~Q,HQ,fFft.,i 

Deputy Division Head, CMD-CON, CMG, VSSC 



dcfiG11cli't-c11fulG4cfi ~ ~ mY ~ck1~Psla Gfdi~di lJ; m cf\'l" :a:J"t IDcl: 'Q'EJn cf\'I" ~. ~ .3ffitffi>I AA !R 

~R@cfii-0 w .ji@1'{id ~~I 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO­

COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. c:m, 3TTc'f ~ f~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ID""U ~ fcliv m! m ~~r I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~f~~~~~oo~fclivdn!~ odi1°1q~ 1 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. qr,rc=,r ~ m-~ m ~ c=rm cjciic1"14 q~J.l1°1 c!iT m ~ c!iT c:,fc11~-11"1 t;mTUT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 
eligibility criteria. 

4. ~mftmID""U~ri~~ \.IJ.llOIQ~ tlt!Qfi (mc=rCRcnR.T"JT<TT~) \.IJ.llOIQ~l ,A-~~~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

5. *.r TmJr1 64ii:;Fl.l c); c>il$tif1 ~ QTct I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. QRT1l1 c=rm ~~ ti-11"lcr,-lu1 ~ ~ Qfct (~ c=,tT)i 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ $) fildilc-.tl ~RTT m- ~-1 m-~ ~ fctfcRJ m-~ 3fc.:c>iUslc1 ~ ~ 3lcfRl m-~ 

$cf A "Jr~~~ Ofrl<il~rll ~ ~ s'l tfC'i" ~A~~ (C[B" ~- ~.53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. tto=J- I tel m-~ /PAN/ TAN details. 

9. ~~~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~~~/Company Profile with details. 

11. -117Qf1tl ti-11lcfi-(OI \.IJ.ll0IQ~ /GST registration certificate. 

12. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c1T / ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

J.l~fal(Ji ~/IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ c!iT ~ c." ~ I ttctr QdiQfiQdi~ l,ldilUIQ~, fctfcRJ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ITT" mn:T ~ ~ ~ ~. :W 

i;rm i;rm, ~ i:rc:t 3-lcJ{IRUT i;rm - ~. ~ ~~ 3-frl"fta=r ~. ~. ~ -cfr.3-TT., frl{ic1c:1ng;{di -

695022, ~ m-cfil.Q'lcii.Q "Jr~~~~BfrsmRID""U~~ I ~fclfcRJ~~~~ 
3ITT" mn:T ~ ~ ~ ~ ttctr ~ c!iT ~ QTc1 Wtf c=,tT ~ ~ ~. c1T fclfcRJ ~ ~ a'R° CR .:J-lfcflc[irl ~ 

~ I Original document of EMD / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or 
sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Division Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., 
Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard 
copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender 
offer will be summarily rejected. 




